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Dear Readers, 

 

Our message is written in April 2020 and our yearbook will be published this spring when the 

never in our life happened world coronavirus pandemic tries to destroy humanity, economy, 

exhibitions. Year 2019 when these data have been audited and collected was in blooms. 

 

We believe and hope when the crisis recedes fairs and exhibitions, the strongest face-to-face 

marketing communication tool will be back as essential for the human/business life. 

 

CENTREX International Exhibition Statistics Union, the non-profit transparency platform of 

Central European exhibition organizers’ since 1997 is proud to present her 21th review of 

audited exhibition statistics based on jointly implemented international industry standards. 

 

During the 22 years CENTREX became the main exhibition cooperation organization in CEE. 

The main objective from the beginning was to provide credible information on exhibitions 

which gave the possibility of building trust. 

 

In 2019 the members of the Union, also under accord with the Polish Chamber of Exhibition 

Industry all their members plus CENTREX guests Murator Expo and Gdansk International 

Fair – have been able to set the rigorous transparency regulations in motion, supervise the 

relevant visitor, exhibitor and exhibition space data – those instituting the market values of the 

trade fairs in the international competition. 

 

Altogether 253 trade fairs in 24 locations/cities have been brought under the process - the 

figures have been thoroughly analyzed, supervised and audited by our professionals and our 

allied partner under the same methodology, directives and indicators – to fully comply with 

demand from our visitor and exhibitor partners, industry associations, public. 

 

The details are published in the following pages, however some aggregates are willing to 

come up here: net exhibition space: 1,393,541 sqm, number of exhibitors: 37,427, 

number of visitors: 2,140,297. The internationality of CEE trade fairs is 25 p.c. of the 

total. 

  

Total Attendance is becoming a more precise indicator assessing the visitors’ value. We 

experienced that much of exhibitor staff and the conference speakers are high quality visitors 

as well, therefore this Attendance figure includes these persons, as well. 

 

From the beginning CENTREX is not only auditing/publishing company of trade fairs but 

dedicated, committed, enthusiastic promoter, initiator, pioneering union. 

 

We invite you to follow our activity also on www.centrexstat.org and facebook/centrexunion 

 

 

April , 2020 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Ildikó Molnár 

Executive Director    

http://www.centrexstat.org/
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 EXHIBITION STATISTICS AND AUDITING RULES 2019 

 

 

VISITORS 

Number of visitors is calculated on evidence. Number of paying visitors is established through 

financial evidence: number of sold tickets (prepaid or on the spot) and number of tickets/entry 

passes paid by the exhibitor or a third party. Season tickets sold are calculated as reasonable. Visitor 

number of family tickets are calculated as 4 visitors. 

Persons arriving with vouchers, registration cards or similar valid free passes, tickets can be counted 

as visitors only if evidence is available. Number of foreign visitors is established either by tickets 

sold out at special counters for foreigners, filled in registration cards with evidence of the foreign 

origin of the visitor or through representative visitor surveys. 

 

TOTAL ATTENDANCE  

Total attendance includes number of persons attending to the fairs, calculated on evidence – 

visitors, exhibitor staff, journalists, speakers and performers at special events during the fair. 

…………………… 

 

SPACE 

The contracted space refers only to the area occupied by exhibitors. It corresponds to the number of 

square meters invoiced and paid for by these exhibitors. Surface areas given under agreements, 

barter deals are also counted as contracted. Contracted space is divided up in indoors and outdoors 

rented by exhibitors. 

Special show space is where performances, shows, lectures, contests, it relates to the theme of the 

exhibition and it constitutes part of total net exhibition space. 

 

International exhibition space occupied by international exhibitors (see below). 

…………………… 

 

EXHIBITORS 

An exhibitor with his own stand (direct exhibitor) is one who occupies a stand for his company, 

receives the bill from the exhibition organiser and settles it directly. Co-exhibitors at an exhibitor’s 

stand or participants at a collective stand are also considered as exhibitors for our statistical 

purposes if they exhibit their own goods employing their own personnel on the exhibitor’s stand 

and their autonomy can be undoubtedly recognised even without physical separation. The nature of 

the participation and the identity of each exhibitor at the stand should be undoubtedly clear from the 

application form sent to the exhibition organiser. 

 

International Exhibitors 
International exhibitors are those exhibitors (companies, organisations) who are either foreign based 

or evidently being foreign (like embassies) or those of multinational character. (Multinational 

corporation is an enterprise that manages production or delivers services in more than one country.) 

The evidence comes from the exhibitor on the application form. 
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 UFI INDUSTRY CODES / CATEGORIES  
used in the statistics tables 

 

 

             

INDUSTRY SECTORS   INTERVAL YEAR  

 

  1. Agriculture, Forestry, Fishery  1          once a year 

  2. Food and Beverage, Hospitality  2          every other year 

  3. Leisure, Hobby, Entertainment  2x1      twice a year      

  4. Business Services, retail   4x1     4 times a year      

  5. Construction, Infrastructure  blank   not regular or not yet known      

  6. Travel         

  7. Security, Fire Safety, Defense       

  8. Education    ADMISSION     

  9. Energy, Oil, Gas         

10. Environmental Protection   T trade (only)      

11. Printing, Packaging   P public (only)       

12. Furniture, Interior design   T/P trade & public        

13. Premium, Household, Gifts, Toys          

14. Beauty, Cosmetics          

15. Real Estate           

16. Automobiles, Motorcycles         

17. Chemistry            

18. Electronics, Components           

19. Engineering, Industrial, Manufacturing, Machines, Instruments, Hardware          

20. Aviation, Aerospace           

21. IT and Telecommunications           

22. Health, Medical Equipment           

23. Optics            

24. Jewelry, Watch & Accessories          

25. Textiles, Apparel, Fashion           

26. Transport, Logistics, Maritime          

27. General            
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    CENTREX Members’ List 
 

 

DLG-INTERMARKETING 

RO-010458 Bucharest, Dionisie Lupu str 50. 

I/4 

Phone: +40 21 317 12 25 

Fax: +40 21 319 63 71  

Web: www.agraria.info.ro 

E-mai: ana.gaspar@dlg-intermarketing.ro 

 

KIELCE TRADE FAIRS (PL) 

PL - 25672 Kielce, Zakladowa 1. 

Phone: +48-41-365-1222 

Fax: +48-41-345-6261 

Web: www.targikielce.pl 

E-mail: zarzad@targikielce.pl 

 

EUROINDEX (UA) 
UA- 03680 Kyiv, 56, Peremohy Ave 

Phone/Fax: (+380 44) 461-9300 

Web: www.euroindex.ua 

E-mail: info@eindex.kiev.ua 

 

KYIV INTERNATIONAL CONTRACT 

FAIR (UA) 

UA-01001 Kyiv, P.O.Box B-13 

Phone: +38044 461-93-42, 41 

Fax: +38044 461-93-40/49 

Web: www.kmkya.kiev.ua 

E-mail: info@kmkya kiev.ua 

 

 

EXPO ARAD INTERNATIONAL (RO) 
RO-310017 Arad, Closca str. 5 

Phone.: +40-257-216520; 0357-407698 

Fax: +40-257-216521 

Web: www.expoarad.ro 

E-mail: expo@ccia-arad.ro 

 

POZNAN INTERNATIONAL FAIR (PL) 
PL - 60734 Poznan, ul. Glogowska 14. 

Phone: + 48-61-869-2210  

Fax: +48-61-869-2960  

Web: www.mtp.pl 

E-mail: info@mtp.pl 

   

HUNGEXPO (HU) 

H - 1101 Budapest, Albertirsai út 10. 

Phone: +36-1-263-6541 

Fax: +36-1-263-6090 

Web: www.hungexpo.hu 

E-mail: hungexpo@hungexpo.hu 

ROMEXPO (RO) 
RO-011465 Bucharest, 65-67 Marasti Blvd, 

Phone: +40 21 207 70 00 

Fax: (+4021) 202 57 03 

 Web: www.romexpo.ro 

E-mail: director.general@romexpo.ro 

 

INTERNATIONAL FAIR PLOVDIV (BG) 

BG – 4003 Plovdiv, 37 Tzar Boris III-

Obedinitel blvd. 

Phone: + 359 32 902138 

Fax: + 359 32 902432 

Web: www.fair.bg 

E-mail: e_zahariev@fair.bg 

 

TRADE FAIRS BRNO (CZ) 
CZ - 64700 Brno, Vystaviste 1 

Phone: +420-5-411-52-813 

Fax: +420-5-411-53-51 

Web: www.bvv.cz  

E-mail: info@bvv.cz 

 

PJSC GAL-EXPO (UA) 

UA- 79008 Lviv, 30, Vynnychenka Str. 

Phone: +380 (32)2970627, 2971369 

Fax: +380 (32) 2971756 

Web: www.galexpo.lviv.ua 

E-mail: exhib@galexpo.lviv.ua 

 

V-TRADE EXHIBITIONS (HU) 
H - 4032 Debrecen, Füredi út 76. 

Phone: +36-52-436-011 

Fax: +36-52-436-012  

Web: www.vtrade.hu  

E-mail: vtrade@vtrade.hu 
 

 

 

 

http://www.agraria.info.ro/
http://www.targikielce.pl/
http://www.euroindex.ua/
mailto:info@eindex.kiev.ua
http://www.kmkya.kiev.ua/
http://www.expoarad.ro/
http://www.mtp.pl/
http://www.hungexpo.hu/
http://www.romexpo.ro/
http://www.fair.bg/
http://www.bvv.cz/
http://www.galexpo.lviv.ua/
http://www.vtrade.hu/
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CENTREX STATISTICS 2019 
(IN SEQUENCE OF CITIES OF THE ORGANISER) 

 

 

 

City Organiser Page 

   

BRNO TRADE FAIRS BRNO 9 

BUCHAREST ROMEXPO 9 

BUDAPEST HUNGEXPO 10 

DEBRECEN V-TRADE EXHIBITIONS 10 

KIELCE TARGI KIELCE 10-11 

KIEV KYIV INTERNATIONAL CONTRACT FAIR 12 

LVIV GAL-EXPO    12 

POZNAN POZNAN INTERNATIONAL FAIR  12-14 

 

 

                GUESTS: GDANSK INTERNATIONAL FAIR  (PL)               15      

MURATOREXPO                     – with WARSAW, GDYNIA (PL)       15   
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POLISH EXHIBITION STATISTICS 
(of Polish Chamber of Exhibition Industry members) 

 

2019 
 

 

(IN SEQUENCE OF LOCATIONS) 

 

 

 

CITY / LOCATION Page Code of the organiser(s) 

   

BIELSKO BIALA  16 8 

BYGOSZCZ 16 9 

GDANSK 16 9, 4, 10 

GLIWICE 16 4 

KARPACZ 16 4 

KATOWICE 16 4, 5 

KIELCE 16-17 7 

KRAKÓW 18 4, 9, 10, 11 

ŁÓDZ 18 3, 10 

LUBLIN 18 4, 6 

OSTRÓDA 19 2 

POZNAN 19-20 1, 4, 10 

SOSNOWIEC 20 4 

WARSAW 20 4, 5, 9, 10 

WILKOWICE (k. LESZNO) 21 4 

WROCLAW 21 9, 10 
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Brno (CZ) Brno Trade Fairs

ANIMAL TECH 12.5 15.5 2 1 28082 5920 1412 4038 371 18124 9 215 47 T/P

CARAVANING 8.11 10.11 1 3 17547 11383 1956 20 0 6144 7 69 21 P

CHRISTMAS MARKET 6.12 15.12 1 27 5653 3014 224 359 24 2280 7 320 14 P 44257 n.a. 45135

GO 17.1 20.1 1 6 1294 586 88 30 0 678 13 75 33 P

IDET* 29.5 31.5 2 7 24548 8417 2921 6960 519 9171 20 175 91 T 34008 1423 36674

KABO I 16.2 18.2 2x 25 2276 1992 859 0 0 284 11 80 34 T

KABO II 24.8 26.8 2x 25 2552 2106 899 0 0 446 11 85 37 T

LIFE! 8.11 10.11 1 3 35792 4846 272 0 0 30946 3 131 5 P 50426 574 53927

MOBITEX* 27.2 2.3 1 12 3288 2445 143 0 0 843 5 65 8 P

MOTOSALON 28.2 3.3 1 16 10569 8462 2601 0 0 2107 9 161 29 P 64932 310 66412

MSV*/ENVITECH 7.10 11.10 1 19 38500 35593 18479 1954 1440 953 30 1216 705 T 73037 6513 81049

NVM 12.5 15.5 2 1 2412 877 312 235 8 1300 4 58 13 T/P 37372 828 38514

OPTA 8.3 10.3 1 22 3107 2903 1044 0 0 204 7 77 28 T 4945 503 5446

PYROS / ISET 29.5 1.6 2 7 6801 1460 429 308 12 5033 6 57 11 T

PRODITÉ 14.3 17.3 1 3 4689 3880 372 0 0 809 3 86 13 P 12945 182 13594

REGIONTOUR 17.1 20.1 1 6 4959 2408 248 12 0 2539 4 168 18 T/P 29665 269 31355

REHAPROTEX 29.10 1.11 2 22 2512 1438 161 92 0 982 5 62 7 T 5039 18 5407

STAINLESS 15.5 16.5 2 19 2869 2869 2533 0 0 0 23 124 112 T 1223 622 1848

STYL I 16.2 18.2 2x 25 3412 3032 1016 0 0 380 17 153 59 T 3971 433 4937

STYL II 24.8 26.8 2x 25 2927 2522 759 0 0 405 16 140 50 T 3198 359 4056

SVB* 27.2 2.3 1 5 8015 4908 868 23 0 3084 7 179 29 T/P 25233 288 26547

TRANSPORT&LOGISTIKA 7.10 11.10 2 16 2756 2154 1027 292 0 310 12 102 51 T

URBIS 5.6 6.6 1 5 4884 2002 530 0 0 2882 2 53 5 T/P 1650 123 1879

Total: 219444 115217 39153 14323 2374 89904  3851 1420  391901 12445 416780

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event

Bucharest (RO) ROMEXPO S.A.

BIFE-SIM* 12.9 15.9 1 12 12225 11388 1503 613 180 224 15 232 50 T/P 9268 9 11581

CONSTRUCT - AMBIENT EXPO* 14.3 17.3 1 5 3038 2421 954 617 0 0 19 143 63 T/P 10876 0 11777

INDAGRA* 30.10 3.11 1 1 26244 7485 4533 18758 7132 0 25 536 251 T/P 21816 33 27222

METAL SHOW & TIB* 14.5 17.5 1 19 6994 6590 1681 305 0 99 15 169 48 T 3248 162 5748

ROMANIAN TOURISM FAIR-AUTUMN* 14.11 17.11 2x 6 4866 4682 510 143 0 40 17 226 53 T/P 13688 15 17417

ROMANIAN TOURISM FAIR-SPRING* 21.2 24.2 2x 6 7902 7549 720 353 0 0 17 316 71 T/P 16974 0 22255

ROMMEDICA* 11.4 13.4 1 22 277 277 72 0 0 0 5 21 7 T free n.a. 321

Total (of 7 audited fairs): 61546 40392 9973 20789 7312 363 1643 543 75870 219 96321

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event

incl.in LIFE

incl.in STYL II

incl.in NVM

incl. in STYL I

incl.in REGIONTOUR

Event 2019
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Budapest (HU) HUNGEXPO

AGROmashEXPO * 23.1 26.1 1 1 37652 34782 6583 2750 379 120 13 283 53 T/P 47089 n.a. 52361

AUTOMOTIVE HUNGARY 16.10 18.10 1 16 6599 4050 1585 0 0 2549 13 177 65 T 8455 n.a. 9542

AUTOTECHNIKA 16.10 18.10 1 16 733 697 42 0 0 36 3 13 2 T

BEAUTY & STYLE 18.10 20.10 1 14 2335 935 108 0 0 1400 5 51 7 T/P 4465 n.a. 5577

BUDAPEST BOAT SHOW 21.2 24.2 1 3 6985 6476 188 0 0 509 4 86 5 P 31365 n.a. 34696

CONSTRUMA * 3.4 7.4 1 5 11202 9095 2742 1526 155 581 12 229 58 T/P 43569 n.a. 48845

FEHOVA 7.2 10.2 1 3 12690 10808 1521 0 0 1882 18 288 57 T/P 54863 n.a. 59987

Home Design Spring 3.4 7.4 2x 12 6698 5792 888 110 19 796 6 165 24 T/P

Home Design Autumn 11.10 13.10 2x 12 2791 2430 485 0 0 361 6 106 13 T/P 16397 n.a. 17142

Hungarian Garden 23.1 26.1 1 1 402 402 169 0 0 0 5 19 6 T/P

HUNGAROMED 7.10 9.10 1 22 2357 1032 138 0 0 1325 7 49 14 T 2994 n.a. 3403

HUNGAROTHERM 3.4 7.4 2 5 3961 3716 1124 117 27 128 13 142 46 T/P

INDUSTRY DAYS* + MACHTECH 14.5 17.5 1 19 19826 17506 5695 195 150 2125 20 555 201 T 19016 n.a. 20714

TRAVEL 21.2 24.2 1 6 7692 6320 1416 0 0 1372 28 236 67 T/P 31367 n.a. 34696

Viticulture 23.1 26.1 1 1 444 444 93 0 0 0 6 21 7 T/P

Total: 122367 104485 22777 4698 730 13184  2420 625  259580 n.a. 286963

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event

Debrecen (HU) V-Trade Exhibitions

FARMEREXPO 15.8 18.8 1 1 16364 5233 265 4931 1011 6200 5 302 24 T/P 27800 227 30097
Audited by CENTREX

Kielce (PL) Kielce Trade Fairs

3D printing days 26.3 287.3 1 11 1415 1338 64 0 0 77 3 55 3 T

4insulation 27.2 1.3 1 19 289 289 168 0 0 0 4 19 7 T in n.a.

AGROTECH 15.3 17.3 1 1 41649 34899 3814 6750 183 0 20 670 62 T/P 76010 n.a. 80679

AGROTRAVEL 30.11 1.12 1 3 581 549 27 0 0 32 3 62 2 P 3358 n.a. 4488

ART AND CRAFT 30.11 1.12 1 3 405 399 20 6 0 0 2 60 2 P

AtoPsoriaDerm 30.6 30.6 1 22 446 116 0 0 0 330 1 18 0 T/P 256 n.a. 291

AUTOSTRADA, 14.5 16.5 1 5 13302 3118 645 7629 937 2555 17 197 56 T 9445 n.a. 10574

AVIATION EXPO 27.9 28.9 1 20 1209 1209 221 0 0 0 3 34 2 T/P 1525 n.a. 1808

CONTROL-stom 26.3 28.3 1 19 793 793 48 0 0 0 2 33 2 T

DENTOPOLIS 23.5 26.5 1 22 344 344 0 0 0 0 1 60 0 T 1009 n.a. 1139

Digital Stage Europe 7.3 9.3 1 4 837 482 32 150 0 205 2 16 1 T 801 n.a. 879

continued on next page

incl. in CONSTRUMA

incl. in AGROmashEXPO

incl. in CONSTRUMA

incl. in AGROmashEXPO
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Kielce (PL)        (continued) Kielce Trade Fairs

DOM 5.4 7.4 1 5 4814 3649 93 972 32 193 2 171 6 T/P 13094 n.a. 14127

DUB IT, TUNING & 29.6 30.6 1 16 12324 2132 145 960 0 9232 2 56 7 P 7891 n.a. 8503

ECO-STYLE 30.11 1.12 1 3 515 506 0 9 0 0 1 52 0 P

EDUCATION Technologies 22.10 23.10 1 8 761 125 10 0 0 636 2 15 2 T/P 1059 n.a. 1358

EDUCATION 20.3 21.3 1 8 410 360 0 0 0 50 1 54 0 T 5220 n.a. 5621

EKOTECH 27.2 1.3 1 10 1145 1068 146 27 0 50 9 51 8 T/P

Employment Fair 16.4 16.4 1 8 633 633 24 0 0 0 4 94 4 T/P 1787 n.a. 2014

ENEX, ENEX-NOVA ENERGIA 27.2 1.3 1 9 1943 1428 205 0 0 515 4 89 9 T 5141 n.a. 5862

EXPO GAS 24.4 25.4 2 9 2449 2360 390 89 34 0 10 105 33 T 2998 n.a. 3622

EXPO SURFACE 26.3 28.3 1 19 1503 1503 1414 0 0 0 8 76 20 T

EXPOSITIO 10.6 12.6 1 4 452 452 93 0 0 0 4 25 6 T/P

FIT Weekend 12.4 14.4 1 3 2608 201 0 0 0 2407 1 17 0 T/P 4063 n.a. 4931

GAME ON 22.6 23.6 1 21 3855 1583 0 0 0 2272 1 23 0 P 3955 n.a. 4125

Garden & YOU 5.4 7.4 1 3 1331 278 0 1053 0 0 1 50 0 T/P

Green City Expo 27.2 1.3 1 10 118 57 0 0 0 61 1 3 0 T/P

HEALTH & BEAUTY 30.11 1.12 1 14 466 466 22 0 0 0 2 58 1 P

Horti-Tech 13.2 14.2 1 1 3922 2882 0 0 0 1040 1 80 0 T/P 3500 n.a. 3877

Intern.Pedigree Dog Exhibition 23.11 24.11 1 3 7113 582 0 0 0 6531 3 51 3 T/P 8940 n.a. 9086

KID'S TIME* 20.2 22.2 1 3 20477 20477 5479 0 0 0 21 566 161 T 6858 n.a. 9978

KIELCE BIKE EXPO 19.9 21.9 1 3 7230 5946 1530 0 0 1285 12 152 56 T/P 7073 n.a. 8150

KIELCE FLUID POWER 26.3 28.3 1 19 448 448 36 0 0 0 2 24 2 T

KIELCE IFRE EXPO 6.6 9.6 1 7 10737 1578 132 3779 1160 5380 7 101 21 T 7630 n.a. 8344

KIELCE WORK SAFETY EXPO 6.6 8.6 1 7 330 129 9 91 0 110 2 15 1 T

LAS-EXPO 15.3 17.3 1 1 2755 1027 108 1728 0 0 2 50 2 T/P

MKBR 26.11 27.11 1 4 833 143 0 0 0 690 1 35 0 T 227 n.a. 397

MSPO* 3.9 6.9 1 7 27531 15410 4097 10057 3096 2064 31 545 314 T/P 30552 n.a. 35628

MTL 3.9 6.9 1 7 1108 904 54 204 0 0 7 60 11 T/P

National Pigeon Exhibition 7.12 8.12 1 3 5469 2845 0 0 0 2624 1 341 0 T/P 3640 n.a. 3702

National Pigeon Exhibition 27.1 28.1 1 3 5256 5079 16 0 0 177 2 396 1 P 5077 n.a. 5119

NECROEXPO 14.6 16.6 1 4 2874 2464 903 110 0 300 11 105 29 T/P 1506 n.a. 1852

PLASTPOL* 28.5 31.5 1 17 17497 17364 5240 133 12 0 42 910 570 T 19760 n.a. 22909

PSB Group Expo 5.3 6.3 1 5 11389 10870 1623 519 347 0 3 375 51 T 1530 n.a. 4790

R&R Fair - Grocery Wholesaler 22.10 22.10 1 27 1255 1255 0 0 0 0 1 58 0 T 702 n.a. 853

SACROEXPO 10.6 12.6 1 4 5126 4870 619 66 0 190 11 280 34 T/P 3684 n.a. 4806

SAFE STADION Conference 24.10 24.10 1 7 18 18 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 T 467 18 485

SENIOR FAIR 12.10 12.10 1 22 1040 183 0 0 0 857 1 30 0 P 4502 n.a. 4634

stom-TOOL,   ̴  BLECH & 

CUTTING,   ̴  LASER,

   ̴  ROBOTICS, Wirtoprocesy

26.3 28.3 1 19 12258 12088 3750 170 0 0 22 316 153 T 13836 n.a. 16654

WEDDING 1.12 1.12 1 3 600 548 0 0 0 52 1 72 0 P 1907 n.a. 1907

WELDING 26.3 28.3 1 19 710 710 263 0 0 0 10 40 20 T

Total: 242573 168157 31440 34502 5801 39915  6770 1662 259003 18 293192

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event  

incl.in MSPO

incl.in stom-TOOL

incl.in stom-TOOL

incl.in AGROTECH
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Kiev (UA) Kyiv International Contract Fair

Kyiv Fashion* (Spring) 30.1 1.2 1 25 7263 5745 619 0 0 1518 8 277 35 T 9882 57 12919

Grain Tech Expo / Agro Animal 

Show / Fruit.Vegetables.Logistics
19.2 21.2 1 1 18480 15220 3788 338 0 2922 26 532 166 T 18214 242 24454

Kiev International Furniture Forum 

*/MTKT Innovation 
27.2 2.3 1 12 11568 10728 962 0 0 840 7 319 17 T/P 26678 206 32514

InterBuildExpo* 19.3 22.3 1 5 13052 10587 614 87 25 2378 15 477 30 T 25623 157 32138

Food Expo* / Bakery and 

Confectionery Industry
10.4 12.4 1 2 2575 2132 684 0 0 443 5 70 5 T

Pack Fair* / FoodTechMash 10.4 12.4 1 11 2690 1690 321 0 0 1000 7 107 17 T

Jeweler Expo Ukraine* (Spring) 23.5 26.5 1 24 3984 2730 18 0 0 1254 3 139 2 T/P 14781 57 17644

Kyiv Fashion* (Autumn) 10.9 12.9 1 25 9062 7606 878 0 0 1456 12 338 48 T 10817 110 12897

International Forum of Restaurant, 

Hotel Business and Cleaning 

(FoReCH)*

25.9 27.9 1 2 7555 5786 695 24 0 1745 9 240 15 T 8269 0 6266

Design Living Tendencies /

Furniture Technologies, 

Components, Textiles

16.10 19.10 1 12 5510 4565 1243 0 0 945 4 204 28 T/P 15833 124 18569

Building. Architecture. Real Estate 29.10 31.10 1 5 1837 1153 80 0 0 684 3 69 3 T 5576 11 14962

AgroComplex 29.10 31.10 2 1 8195 5640 744 109 0 2446 13 305 41 T 12298 79 10466

Jeweler Expo Ukraine* (Autumn) 28.11 1.12 1 24 3954 2768 24 0 0 1186 4 158 3 T/P 17103 52 19324

Total: 95725 76350 10670 558 25 18817 3235 410 173329 1123 211787

Audited under CENTREX System * UFI approved international event

LVIV (UA) GalEXPO

DENTAL UKRAINE 23.10 25.10 1 22 2089 1529 299 0 0 560 7 117 17 T 5317 n.a. 5317

WOODPROCESSING 14.5 17.5 1 12 2226 1590 106 636 135 0 9 124 10 T 2322 131 2547

Total  (of 2 audited fairs): 4315 3119 405 636 135 560  241 27  7639 131 7864

Audited by CENTREX

Poznan (PL) Poznan International Fair

AFT-Alternative Fuels Techn. 28.3 31.3 1 16 591 573 322 18 18 0 6 20 12 T

Agro-Park
9

2.3 3.3 1 1 7163 6372 136 791 0 0 4 153 6 T/P 26029 n.a. 26029

Arena Design 12.3 15.3 1 12 2624 1254 211 200 0 1170 5 57 12 T

Auto-Nostalgia
17

6.4 7.4 1 16 2859 2159 0 0 0 700 1 53 0 T/P 8256 n.a. 8780

BAKEPOL
5

12.9 14.9 1 2 3420 3410 645 10 0 0 8 115 27 T 2064 102 2686

BIKE SHOW 30.8 1.9 1 3 13771 6275 16 7496 0 0 4 26 4 T/P 4885 n.a. 7372

continued on next page

incl in Motor Show

incl in Meble

Event 2019
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Total ForeignIndoors

Net exhibition space incl.

Contracted space (sq.m.)
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Exhibitors
Visitors

Outdoors
Internationalfrom … 

countries

Admission

 T/P

8255 28 9634
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Poznan (PL)   (continued) Poznan International Fair

Boatex 1.2 3.2 1 3 1450 1390 108 0 0 60 1 35 2 P

Book and History Fair
10

18.9 20.9 1 8 147 147 0 0 0 0 1 28 0 T/P n.a. n.a. n.a.

BORDER
11

25.9 26.9 1 7 1096 550 12 0 0 546 2 38 1 T 800 n.a. 800

Budma* 12.2 15.2 1 5 22613 22423 7637 190 30 0 32 931 278 T 35112 2253 38496

Caravans Salon Poland 20.9 22.9 1 16 8394 3803 509 3402 0 1189 1 19 4 T/P 2586 n.a. 2746

Cavaliada Krakow
6

28.2 3.3 1 3 4138 638 60 0 0 3500 3 52 5 P 12843 n.a. 13904

Cavaliada Lublin
12

31.1 3.2 1 3 4424 4424 18 0 0 0 3 72 2 T 9973 n.a. 11165

Cavaliada Poznań 28.11 1.12 1 3 13860 13860 325 0 0 0 8 150 22 T/P 37258 n.a. 38473

Cavaliada Warszawa
16

7.3 10.3 1 3 3952 752 22 0 0 3200 2 53 2 T 15401 n.a. 16548

DREMA* 10.9 13.9 1 12 24316 22417 4856 1705 774 194 25 490 108 T 10548 465 12478

Dremasilesia
15

26.4 28.4 1 17 2002 1970 63 0 0 32 4 77 6 T 1217 50 1525

Education Fair 1.3 3.3 1 8 3409 2677 80 0 0 732 9 344 19 P 53632 n.a. 54392

EKO FLOTA 9.10 11.10 1 16 2132 2132 362 0 0 0 1 39 6 T

Expopower 7.5 9.5 1 9 3563 3563 45 0 0 0 3 56 3 T 4816 32 5097

Fashion Fair (Autumn)* 27.8 28.8 1 25 2482 2482 832 0 0 0 12 143 59 T 1097 44 1376

Fashion Fair (Spring)* 5.3 6.3 1 25 2836 2836 895 0 0 0 13 146 49 T 1469 31 1779

Festiwal Popkultury Confiction
7

16.8 18.8 1 3 2966 2706 0 0 0 260 1 18 0 P 3312 n.a. 3764

Fit-Expo 24.5 26.5 1 3 5576 5432 9 144 0 0 5 44 4 T/P 4749 2 4945

FSiPA 29.11 1.12 1 3 2063 2063 31 0 0 0 5 152 7 P

FURNICA* 10.9 13.9 1 12 2705 1937 580 0 0 768 9 67 35 T

Gardenia 21.2 23.2 1 3 12708 12210 2386 35 0 463 13 412 77 T 19331 101 20795

Glass 20.11 23.11 1 5 623 623 66 0 0 0 11 48 24 T

Golden Marketing Conference
4

20.11 21.11 1 4 706 12 0 0 0 694 1 2 0 T 206 n.a. 229

Golden Marketing Conference
18

23.9 24.9 1 4 427 18 4 0 0 409 1 4 1 T 183 n.a. 212

Green Arena Show GAShow
19

2.10 3.10 1 1 6749 340 12 6409 532 0 5 57 16 T 936 7 1014

Greenpower 7.5 9.5 1 9 1550 1030 256 0 0 520 5 47 18 T

HAPPY BABY 14.9 15.9 1 13 1540 1540 68 0 0 0 3 51 5 P 1947 n.a. 1998

Hobby 16.11 17.11 1 3 6521 5623 100 0 0 898 3 105 9 P 11962 n.a. 12616

Home Decor* 12.3 15.3 1 12 4481 4481 867 0 0 0 10 94 13 T

ITM Polska* 4.6 7.6 1 19 23410 22989 8162 187 0 234 24 715 368 T 15196 303 18414

Knieje 1.2 3.2 2 3 2068 2012 152 0 0 56 6 100 7 P

KRIO
3

14.11 17.11 1 23 2418 2418 503 0 0 0 5 108 16 T 1196 n.a. 1979

Lato na Targach 10.7 25.8 1 3 1330 170 0 160 0 1000 1 5 0 P 17010 n.a. 17010

Live and Breathe Expo
13

27.4 28.4 1 27 541 201 0 0 0 340 1 27 0 P 1197 n.a. 1248

Look / Beauty Vision 6.4 7.4 1 14 7458 6168 446 0 0 1290 7 248 26 T 17608 37 18900

MDO Gdańsk
1

14.9 15.9 1 12 612 600 63 12 12 0 1 42 5 P 2994 n.a. 3411

MDO Krakow
8

9.3 10.3 1 15 475 306 24 14 0 155 1 19 1 P 3170 n.a. 3252

             continued on next page
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incl in Meble

incl in Rybomania
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Poznan (PL)       (continued) Poznan International Fair

Meble* Polska 12.3 15.3 1 12 23636 23636 2221 0 0 0 14 287 41 T 19437 2261 21566

Modernlog 4.6 7.6 1 19 1647 1647 619 0 0 0 4 54 7 T

National exhibition of farm animals 17.5 19.5 1 1 11252 11079 66 173 0 0 3 313 2 P 25634 0 27426

PGA 18.10 20.10 1 3 32706 32706 2987 0 0 0 17 205 47 T/P 57719 n.a. 59529

Pigeon and Accessories Fair 25.1 27.1 1 3 3537 3537 1689 0 0 0 16 161 70 T/P 12535 n.a. 13711

POLAGRA FOOD* 30.9 3.10 1 2 2370 2370 505 0 0 0 14 111 43 T

Polagra Gastro/Invest Hotel 30.9 3.10 1 2 3215 3211 214 4 0 0 6 97 14 T

Polagra -Tech* 30.09 3.10 1 2 7715 7491 2054 179 179 45 19 219 100 T 17374 689 19938

Pol-Eco-System* 9.10 11.10 1 10 8484 6701 2581 1543 0 240 10 303 57 T 11389 92 12092

Poznan Dron Expo 7.5 9.5 1 20 467 239 18 228 0 0 1 6 1 T

Poznań Motor Show* 28.3 31.3 1 16 41724 32360 5524 8394 152 970 8 211 37 T/P 118395 23 121005

Poznan Optical Salon (Autumn) 13.9 14.9 1 23 236 236 20 0 0 0 2 32 2 T 147 n.a. 257

Poznań Optical Salon (Spring) 12.4 13.4 1 23 404 404 35 0 0 0 3 50 4 T 219 n.a. 397

Poznań Sport Expo (autumn) 18.10 20.10 1 3 1870 1866 27 4 0 0 2 61 5 P 27269 n.a. 27493

Poznań Sport Expo (Spring) 12.4 14.4 1 3 932 928 30 4 0 0 1 42 1 P 48405 n.a. 48435

RETRO MOTOR SHOW 25.10 27.10 1 16 16822 16822 475 0 0 0 2 161 5 P 20833 0 21588

Roltechnika
21

17.8 18.8 1 1 7806 0 0 7606 30 200 1 12 1 P 21713 n.a. 21737

Rybomania Poznan 1.2 3.2 1 3 9594 9594 2165 0 0 0 18 245 34 T/P 27196 n.a. 28950

RYBOMANIA-Gliwice
2

9.3 10.3 1 3 2426 2426 38 0 0 0 4 94 4 T/P 7338 n.a. 7898

Rybomania Warszawa
20

7.12 8.12 1 3 3547 3547 62 0 0 0 4 102 5 T/P 4678 n.a. 5303

Sakralia 22.3 23.3 1 4 4271 4271 0 0 0 0 1 24 0 T 3806 n.a. 3827

Shooting Pro 1.2 3.2 1 3 36 36 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 P

SOFAB 10.9 13.9 1 12 1846 1709 179 0 0 137 4 22 6 T

Special Days 21.2 23.2 1 3 2425 2129 359 0 0 296 4 68 15 T

Sport Invest 21.2 23.2 1 3 446 446 12 0 0 0 2 11 1 T

Stone 20.11 23.11 1 5 5021 4961 1906 60 0 0 20 222 139 T 4675 485 5383

Street Food Spot 15.11 16.11 1 2 1150 1150 50 0 0 0 2 20 1 P 13513 n.a. 13513

Subcontracting 4.6 7.6 1 19 672 672 94 0 0 0 6 76 12 T

Survival Force Expo 1.2 3.2 1 3 806 726 0 0 0 80 1 24 0 P

TAROPAK/4PRINTWEEK* 30.9 3.10 2 11 6170 6170 1680 0 0 0 22 258 109 T

TASTE OF REGIONS 28.9 30.9 1 2 3295 3091 6 0 0 204 3 216 5 P 30446 n.a. 31092

Tour Salon* 1.2 3.2 1 6 1936 1664 193 0 0 272 13 137 36 T/P 7108 16 7470

WINDOOR-TECH 12.2 15.2 2 5 5300 5300 2033 0 0 0 12 107 37 T

Wieziennictwo (Prison Service)
14

3.4 4.4 1 7 1368 1048 4 0 0 320 2 54 1 T 500 n.a. 500

VIVA SENIORS 25.10 26.10 1 3 2194 1044 32 0 0 1150 1 119 4 P 3909 n.a. 4105

Work safety 4.6 7.6 1 7 326 226 61 100 0 0 5 20 6 T

Total: 435821 374429 58822 39068 1727 22324  9607 2111 813221 6993 856648

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event 1- held in Gdansk 2 - held in Gliwice 3 - held in Karpacz 4 - held in Katowice 5,6,7, 8 - held in Kraków

9,10,11,12,13,14 - held in Lublin 15 - held in Sosnowiec 16,17,18,19,20 - held in Warsaw 21 - held in Wilkowice

incl in Rybomania

incl in Polagra-Tech

incl in BUDMA

incl in ITM

incl in Expopower

incl in Rybomania

incl in DREMA

incl in Gardenia

incl in Gardenia

incl in ITM

incl in ITM

incl.in Polagra Tech

incl in Polagra-Tech

Net exhibition space incl.

Contracted space (sq.m.)
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Total International Total International

City Organiser

Guests: 

Gdansk (PL) Gdansk International Fair

AMBERIF* 20.3 23.3 1 24 5641 5641 1487 0 0 0 472 128 T 5394 1235 5394

Warsaw (PL) Muratorexpo

WIND & WATER 8.3 11.3 1 3 7167 6905 946 0 0 262 12 453 25 T/P 24353 n.a. 25840

New HOUSE/New APARTMENT 17.3 18.3 4 15 953 701 12 0 0 252 2 93 1 P 6542 n.a. 7036

WARSAW BOOK FAIR 17.5 20.5 1 8 10450 5152 248 69 0 5298 32 802 241 T/P 83514 n.a. 86203

Gdynia (PL)  

WIND & WATER 9.8 12.8 1 3 4556 0 0 4406 742 150 2 131 1 T/P 12241 n.a. 12923

Total: (of 4 audited fairs) 23126 12758 1206 4475 742 5962  1479 268  126650  132002

Audited by CENTREX * UFI approved international event

Event 2019
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incl.

Event title

2019

indoor 

total

indoor 

internatio

nal

outdoor 

total

outdoor 

internatio

nal

foreign

Bielsko Biala (PL)

ENERGETAB 17.9 19.9 1 19 20835 20835 13154 2647 7681 1998 0 726 164 26 T 11501 n.a. 8 14521

Bydgoszcz (PL)

INNOFORM 12.3 14.3 1 17 2722 2626 2626 184 0 0 96 211 38 14 T 3701 66 9 3701

Gdansk (PL)

Food Interactive Days FID 6.2 7.2 1 2 398 239 239 0 0 0 159 22 0 1 T 449 1 9 499

MDO Gdańsk 14.9 15.9 1 12 612 612 600 63 12 12 0 42 5 1 P 2994 n.a. 4 3411

Real Estate 14.9 15.9 2x 15 922 882 882 0 0 0 40 53 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10  

Gliwice (PL)

RYBOMANIA 9.3 10.3 1 3 2426 2426 2426 38 0 0 0 94 4 4 T/P 7338 n.a. 4 7898

Karpacz (PL)

KRIO 14.11 17.11 1 23 2418 2418 2418 503 0 0 0 108 16 5 T 1196 n.a. 4 1979

Katowice (PL)

Golden Marketing Conference 20.11 21.11 1 4 706 12 12 0 0 0 694 2 0 1 T 206 n.a. 4 229

International Fair of Mining, 

Energy and Metallurgy
10.9 13.9 2 19 10636 10636 6205 2284 4431 2000 0 310 110 12 T 16180 n.a. 5 18723

Kielce (PL)

3D printing days 26.3 287.3 1 11 1415 1338 1338 64 0 0 77 55 3 3 T 7

4insulation 27.2 1.3 1 19 289 289 289 168 0 0 0 19 7 4 T in ENEX n.a. 7

AGROTECH 15.3 17.3 1 1 41649 41649 34899 3814 6750 183 0 670 62 20 T/P 76010 n.a. 7 80679

AGROTRAVEL 30.11 1.12 1 3 581 549 549 27 0 0 32 62 2 3 P 3358 n.a. 7 4488

ART AND CRAFT 30.11 1.12 1 3 405 405 399 20 6 0 0 60 2 2 P 7

AtoPsoriaDerm 30.6 30.6 1 22 446 116 116 0 0 0 330 18 0 1 T/P 256 n.a. 7 291

AUTOSTRADA, ROTRA

TRAFIC EXPO-TIL,

 EUROPARKING

14.5 16.5 1 5 13302 10747 3118 645 7629 937 2555 197 56 17 T 9445 n.a. 7 10574

AVIATION EXPO 27.9 28.9 1 20 1209 1209 1209 221 0 0 0 34 2 3 T/P 1525 n.a. 7 1808

CONTROL-stom 26.3 28.3 1 19 793 793 793 48 0 0 0 33 2 2 T 7

DENTOPOLIS 23.5 26.5 1 22 344 344 344 0 0 0 0 60 0 1 T 1009 n.a. 7 1139

Digital Stage Europe 7.3 9.3 1 4 837 632 482 32 150 0 205 16 1 2 T 801 n.a. 7 879

DOM 5.4 7.4 1 5 4814 4621 3649 93 972 32 193 171 6 2 T/P 13094 n.a. 7 14127

ECO-STYLE 30.11 1.12 1 3 515 515 506 0 9 0 0 52 0 1 P 7

EDUCATION Technologies 22.10 23.10 1 8 761 125 125 10 0 0 636 15 2 2 T/P 1059 n.a. 7 1358

EDUCATION TECHNOLOGIES 20.3 21.3 1 8 410 360 360 0 0 0 50 54 0 1 T 5220 n.a. 7 5621

EKOTECH 27.2 1.3 1 10 1145 1095 1068 146 27 0 50 51 8 9 T/P 7

Employment Fair 16.4 16.4 1 8 633 633 633 24 0 0 0 94 4 4 T/P 1787 n.a. 7 2014

Total 

Attendance

incl.in AGROTRAVEL
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           (Kielce continued on next page)  
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Event title

2019

Indoor 

total

Indoor 

internatio

nal

Outdoor 

total

Outdoor 

internatio

nal

Kielce (PL)  continued

ENEX, ENEX-NOVA ENERGIA 27.2 1.3 1 9 1943 1428 1428 205 0 0 515 89 9 4 T 5141 n.a. 7 5862

EXPO GAS 24.4 25.4 2 9 2449 2449 2360 390 89 34 0 105 33 10 T 2998 n.a. 7 3622

EXPO SURFACE 26.3 28.3 1 19 1503 1503 1503 1414 0 0 0 76 20 8 T 7

EXPOSITIO 10.6 12.6 1 4 452 452 452 93 0 0 0 25 6 4 T/P 7

FIT Weekend 12.4 14.4 1 3 2608 201 201 0 0 0 2407 17 0 1 T/P 4063 n.a. 7 4931

GAME ON 22.6 23.6 1 21 3855 1583 1583 0 0 0 2272 23 0 1 P 3955 n.a. 7 4125

Garden & YOU 5.4 7.4 1 3 1331 1331 278 0 1053 0 0 50 0 1 T/P 7

Green City Expo 27.2 1.3 1 10 118 57 57 0 0 0 61 3 0 1 T/P 7

HEALTH & BEAUTY 30.11 1.12 1 14 466 466 466 22 0 0 0 58 1 2 P 7

Horti-Tech 13.2 14.2 1 1 3922 2882 2882 0 0 0 1040 80 0 1 T/P 3500 n.a. 7 3877

Intern.Pedigree Dog Exhibition 23.11 24.11 1 3 7113 582 582 0 0 0 6531 51 3 3 T/P 8940 n.a. 7 9086

KID'S TIME* 20.2 22.2 1 3 20477 20477 20477 5479 0 0 0 566 161 21 T 6858 n.a. 7 9978

KIELCE BIKE EXPO 19.9 21.9 1 3 7230 5946 5946 1530 0 0 1285 152 56 12 T/P 7073 n.a. 7 8150

KIELCE FLUID POWER 26.3 28.3 1 19 448 448 448 36 0 0 0 24 2 2 T 7

KIELCE IFRE EXPO 6.6 9.6 1 7 10737 5357 1578 132 3779 1160 5380 101 21 7 T 7630 n.a. 7 8344

KIELCE WORK SAFETY EXPO 6.6 8.6 1 7 330 220 129 9 91 0 110 15 1 2 T 7

LAS-EXPO 15.3 17.3 1 1 2755 2755 1027 108 1728 0 0 50 2 2 T/P 7

MKBR 26.11 27.11 1 4 833 143 143 0 0 0 690 35 0 1 T 227 n.a. 7 397

DUB IT, TUNING & 

MOTORSPORT SHOW
29.6 30.6 1 16 12324 3092 2132 145 960 0 9232 56 7 2 P 7891 n.a. 7 8503

MSPO* 3.9 6.9 1 7 27531 25467 15410 4097 10057 3096 2064 545 314 31 T/P 30552 n.a. 7 35628

MTL 3.9 6.9 1 7 1108 1108 904 54 204 0 0 60 11 7 T/P 7

National Pigeon Exhibition 7.12 8.12 1 3 5469 2845 2845 0 0 0 2624 341 0 1 T/P 3640 n.a. 7 3702

National Pigeon Exhibition 27.1 28.1 1 3 5256 5079 5079 16 0 0 177 396 1 2 P 5077 n.a. 7 5119

NECROEXPO 14.6 16.6 1 4 2874 2574 2464 903 110 0 300 105 29 11 T/P 1506 n.a. 7 1852

PLASTPOL* 28.5 31.5 1 17 17497 17497 17364 5240 133 12 0 910 570 42 T 19760 n.a. 7 22909

PSB Group Expo 5.3 6.3 1 5 11389 11389 10870 1623 519 347 0 375 51 3 T 1530 n.a. 7 4790

R&R Fair - Grocery Wholesaler 22.10 22.10 1 27 1255 1255 1255 0 0 0 0 58 0 1 T 702 n.a. 7 853

SACROEXPO 10.6 12.6 1 4 5126 4936 4870 619 66 0 190 280 34 11 T/P 3684 n.a. 7 4806

SAFE STADION Conference 24.10 24.10 1 7 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 T 467 18 7 485

SENIOR FAIR 12.10 12.10 1 22 1040 183 183 0 0 0 857 30 0 1 P 4502 n.a. 7 4634

stom-TOOL,   ̴ BLECH & 

CUTTING,   ̴ LASER,   ̴ 

ROBOTICS, Wirtoprocesy

26.3 28.3 1 19 12258 12258 12088 3750 170 0 0 316 153 22 T 13836 n.a. 7 16654

WEDDING 1.12 1.12 1 3 600 548 548 0 0 0 52 72 0 1 P 1907 n.a. 7 1907

WELDING 26.3 28.3 1 19 710 710 710 263 0 0 0 40 20 10 T 7

Total 
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Event title

2019

Indoor 

total

Indoor 

internatio

nal

Outdoor 

total

Outdoor 

internatio

nal

Kraków (PL)

39. Kongres LNE 30.3 31.3 2x 14 5290 2836 2836 24 0 0 2454 174 1 2 T 10507 n.a. 11 12347

40. Kongres LNE 9.11 10.11 2x 14 5432 3119 3119 18 0 0 2313 199 1 2 T 9036 n.a. 11 11126

BAKEPOL 12.9 14.9 1 2 3420 3420 3410 645 10 0 0 115 27 8 T 2064 102 4 2686

Book Fair 24.10 27.10 1 8 5212 4034 4034 93 0 0 1178 568 55 20 P 66112 n.a. 9 69627

Cavaliada Krakow 28.2 3.3 1 3 4138 638 638 60 0 0 3500 52 5 3 P 12843 n.a. 4 13904

Education 21.3 23.3 1 8 5716 4855 4785 90 70 0 861 97 6 6 P 9

ENOEXPO * 20.11 22.11 1 2 1598 1253 1253 681 0 0 345 190 118 18 T/P 9

FASTENER POLAND 8.10 9.10 1 19 2076 1952 1952 1275 0 0 124 183 129 17 T 4093 719 9 4658

Festiwal Popkultury Confiction 16.8 18.8 1 3 2966 2706 2706 0 0 0 260 18 0 1 P 3312 n.a. 4 3764

GASTROFOOD/HORECA * 20.11 22.11 1 2 3195 2679 2679 441 32 0 516 214 42 13 T 15342 179 9 16592

KOMPOZYT-EXPO 8.10 9.10 1 17 2052 1803 1803 401 0 0 249 171 66 19 T 2923 736 9 3543

KRAKDENT* 11.4 13.4 1 22 7105 6050 5970 777 80 0 1055 451 138 27 T 15367 272 9 17875

MDO Krakow 9.3 10.3 1 15 475 320 306 24 14 0 155 19 1 1 P 3170 n.a. 4 3252

Moto Show 18.5 19.5 1 16 9320 5500 4856 0 644 0 3820 137 0 1 P 18542 n.a. 9 18542

Seniors Fair 27.9 28.9 1 3 1318 798 798 12 0 0 520 113 2 3 P 3762 n.a. 9 4257

SyMAS/Maintenance 2.10 3.10 1 19 2892 2820 2810 708 10 0 72 201 60 12 T 1878 78 9 2874

Real Estate 9.3 10.3 2x 15 782 747 747 0 0 0 35 78 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 2015

Rel Estate 28.9 29.9 2x 15 821 786 786 12 0 0 35 84 1 2 P n.a. n.a 10 1640

Lódz (PL)

International Boat Show 15.11 17.11 1 3 2370 2098 2098 189 0 0 272 85 7 6 T/P 4519 642 3 5001

Brewery 8.3 9.3 1 2 1560 514 403 42 62 0 1046 57 5 4 T/P 5031 n.a. 3 5248

INTERBUD 1.3 3.3 1 5 2649 2132 2092 271 40 0 517 210 29 2 T/P 8634 n.a. 3 9464

Rehabilitacja 19.9 21.9 1 22 3651 2458 2428 1651 30 0 1193 215 131 6 T/P 3080 n.a. 3 3892

VetMedica 6.4 7.4 1 22 2104 583 583 131 0 0 1521 87 12 4 T 2347 n.a. 3 2784

Real Estate 26.10 27.10 2x 15 421 329 329 0 0 0 92 40 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 n.a.

Real Estate 30.3 31.3 2x 15 360 264 264 0 0 0 96 31 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 n.a.

Lublin (PL)

Agro-Park 2.3 3.3 1 1 7163 7163 6372 136 791 0 0 153 6 4 T/P 26029 na. 4 26029

Book and History Fair 18.9 20.9 1 8 147 147 147 0 0 0 0 28 0 1 T/P n.a. n.a. 4 n.a.

BORDER 25.9 26.9 1 7 1096 550 550 12 0 0 546 38 1 2 T 800 n.a. 4 800

Cavaliada Lublin 31.1 3.2 1 3 4424 4424 4424 18 0 0 0 72 2 3 T 9973 n.a. 4 11165

COLORFUL MARKET 30.11 1.12 1 27 278 278 278 4 0 0 0 52 1 2 P 6

Craft Beer Festival 29.11 1.12 1 2 784 710 583 36 127 0 74 46 4 5 P 7842 n.a. 6 7842

East Cooperation Days 19.11 21.11 1 4 148 148 148 0 0 0 0 18 0 1 T 102 n.a. 6 102

EDUCATION 15.3 16.3 1 8 774 714 714 0 0 0 60 91 5 1 P 16222 n.a. 6 16222

ENERGETICS 19.11 21.11 1 19 2450 2130 2130 32 0 0 320 116 2 3 T 3174 n.a. 6 3687

History 18.10 20.10 1 3 2450 53 53 0 0 0 2397 52 0 1 P 4817 n.a. 6 4817

JOB Fair 15.3 15.3 1 8 428 248 248 14 0 0 180 53 3 3 P 3108 n.a 6 3108

Live and Breathe Expo 27.4 28.4 1 27 541 201 201 0 0 0 340 27 0 1 P 1197 n.a. 4 1248

LUBDOM 22.3 24.3 1 5 2851 2608 2374 40 234 0 243 135 7 6 T/P 9135 n.a. 6 9135

LUBDREW 22.3 24.3 1 12 826 748 718 16 30 0 78 24 2 3 T 6

LUBSENIOR 25.10 27.10 1 3 908 347 347 10 0 0 561 91 2 2 T/P 3700 n.a. 6 3700

MOTOSESSION 13.4 14.4 1 16 10428 2352 1830 0 522 0 8076 21 0 1 T/P 11521 n.a. 6 11521

Real Estate Spring 22.3 24.3 1 15 62 62 62 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 T/P 6

She & He 30.11 1.12 1 3 1298 1074 1074 0 0 0 224 129 0 1 P 3495 n.a. 6 3930

Wieziennictwo   (Prison Service) 3.4 4.4 1 7 1368 1048 1048 4 0 0 320 54 1 2 T 500 n.a. 4 500

ZOOPARK spring 9.3 10.3 1 3 4178 220 205 0 15 0 3958 23 0 1 P 29344 n.a.
 6 29344

ZOOPARK autumn 12.10 13.10 1 3 1845 120 112 0 8 0 1725 14 0 1 P 12530 n.a. 6 12530
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Event title

2019

Indoor 

total

Indoor 

internatio

nal

Outdoor 

total

Outdoor 

internatio

nal

Ostróda (PL)

Auto Moto Arena 6.3 17.3 1 16 3572 2555 2555 0 0 0 1017 46 0 1 P 12683 n.a. 2 12683

Fabulous Santa Claus 30.11 1.12 1 27 3108 608 608 0 0 0 2500 68 0 1 P 15863 n.a. 2 15863

Green Arena spring 23.3 24.3 2x 3 613 613 613 9 30 0 0 91 1 2 P 2

Green Arena autumn 12.10 13.10 2x 3 238 238 238 6 0 0 0 45 1 2 P 2

HUBERTUS ARENA 12.10 13.10 1 3 4268 1768 1768 48 0 0 2500 109 4 3 P 10585 n.a. 2 21174

Mazury Horeca 9.4 10.4 1 2 1535 1385 1385 18 0 0 150 73 1 2 P 1630 n.a. 2 1630

Your House, Your Garden 23.3 24.3 1 5 1138 1102 1102 0 0 0 36 47 0 1 P 10682 n.a. 2 10682

Zagroda 26.10 27.10 1 1 3738 2138 2138 18 0 0 1600 123 2 2 T/P 7243 n.a. 2 7243

Poznan (PL)

AFT-Alternative Fuels Techn. 28.3 31.3 1 16 591 591 573 322 18 18 0 20 12 6 T 4

Arena Design 12.3 15.3 1 12 2624 1454 1254 211 200 0 1170 57 12 5 T 4

BIKE SHOW 30.8 1.9 1 3 13771 13771 6275 16 7496 0 0 26 4 4 T/P 4885 n.a. 4 7372

Boatex 1.2 3.2 1 3 1450 1390 1390 108 0 0 60 35 2 1 P 4

Budma* 12.2 15.2 1 5 22613 22613 22423 7637 190 30 0 931 278 32 T 35112 2253 4 38496

Caravans Salon Poland 20.9 22.9 1 16 8394 7205 3803 509 3402 0 1189 19 4 1 T/P 2586 n.a. 4 2746

Cavaliada Poznań 28.11 1.12 1 3 13860 13860 13860 325 0 0 0 150 22 8 T/P 37258 n.a. 4 38473

CEDE 19.9 21.9 1 22 4836 4624 4624 1649 0 0 212 191 65 21 T 10616 531 1 12374

DREMA* 10.9 13.9 1 12 24316 24122 22417 4856 1705 774 194 490 108 25 T 10548 465 4 12478

Education Fair 1.3 3.3 1 8 3409 2677 2677 80 0 0 732 344 19 9 P 53632 n.a. 4 54392

EKO FLOTA 9.10 11.10 1 16 2132 2132 2132 362 0 0 0 39 6 1 T 4

Expopower 7.5 9.5 1 9 3563 3563 3563 45 0 0 0 56 3 3 T 4816 32 4 5097

Fashion Fair (Autumn)* 27.8 28.8 1 25 2482 2482 2482 832 0 0 0 143 59 12 T 1097 44 4 1376

Fashion Fair (Spring)* 5.3 6.3 1 25 2836 2836 2836 895 0 0 0 146 49 13 T 1469 31 4 1779

Fit-Expo 24.5 26.5 1 3 5576 5576 5432 9 144 0 0 44 4 5 T/P 4749 2 4 4945

FSiPA 29.11 1.12 1 3 2063 2063 2063 31 0 0 0 152 7 5 P 4

FURNICA* 10.9 13.9 1 12 2705 1937 1937 580 0 0 768 67 35 9 T 4

Gardenia 21.2 23.2 1 3 12708 12245 12210 2386 35 0 463 412 77 13 T 19331 101 4 20795

Glass 20.11 23.11 1 5 623 623 623 66 0 0 0 48 24 11 T 4  

Greenpower 7.5 9.5 1 9 1550 1030 1030 256 0 0 520 47 18 5 T 4

HAPPY BABY 14.9 15.9 1 13 1540 1540 1540 68 0 0 0 51 5 3 P 1947 n.a. 4 1998

Hobby 16.11 17.11 1 3 6521 5623 5623 100 0 0 898 105 9 3 P 11962 n.a. 4 12616

Home Decor* 12.3 15.3 1 12 4481 4481 4481 867 0 0 0 94 13 10 T 4

ITM Polska* 4.6 7.6 1 19 23410 23176 22989 8162 187 0 234 715 368 24 T 15196 303 4 18414

Knieje 1.2 3.2 2 3 2068 2012 2012 152 0 0 56 100 7 6 P 4

Lato na Targach 10.7 25.8 1 3 1330 330 170 0 160 0 1000 5 0 1 P 17010 n.a. 4 17010

Look / Beauty Vision 6.4 7.4 1 14 7458 6168 6168 446 0 0 1290 248 26 7 T 17608 37 4 18900

Meble* Polska 12.3 15.3 1 12 23636 23636 23636 2221 0 0 0 287 41 14 T 19437 2261 4 21566

Modernlog 4.6 7.6 1 19 1647 1647 1647 619 0 0 0 54 7 4 T 4

National exhibition of farm animals 17.5 19.5 1 1 11252 11252 11079 66 173 0 0 313 2 3 P 25634 0 4 27426

PGA 18.10 20.10 1 3 32706 32706 32706 2987 0 0 0 205 47 17 T/P 57719 n.a. 4 59529

Pigeon and Accessories Fair 25.1 27.1 1 3 3537 3537 3537 1689 0 0 0 161 70 16 T/P 12535 n.a. 4 13711
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Outdoor 
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Poznan (PL)    (continued)

POLAGRA FOOD* 30.9 3.10 1 2 2370 2370 2370 505 0 0 0 111 43 14 T 4

Polagra Gastro/Invest Hotel 30.9 3.10 1 2 3215 3215 3211 214 4 0 0 97 14 6 T 4

Polagra -Tech* 30.09 3.10 1 2 7715 7670 7491 2054 179 179 45 219 100 19 T 17374 689 4 19938

Pol-Eco-System* 9.10 11.10 1 10 8484 8244 6701 2581 1543 0 240 303 57 10 T 11389 92 4 12092

Poznan Dron Expo 7.5 9.5 1 20 467 467 239 18 228 0 0 6 1 1 T 4

Poznań Motor Show* 28.3 31.3 1 16 41724 40754 32360 5524 8394 152 970 211 37 8 T/P 118395 23 4 121005

Poznan Optical Salon (Autumn) 13.9 14.9 1 23 236 236 236 20 0 0 0 32 2 2 T 147 n.a. 4 257

Poznań Optical Salon (Spring) 12.4 13.4 1 23 404 404 404 35 0 0 0 50 4 3 T 219 n.a. 4 397

Poznań Sport Expo (autumn) 18.10 20.10 1 3 1870 1870 1866 27 4 0 0 61 5 2 P 27269 n.a. 4 27493

Poznań Sport Expo (Spring) 12.4 14.4 1 3 932 932 928 30 4 0 0 42 1 1 P 48405 n.a. 4 48435

RETRO MOTOR SHOW 25.10 27.10 1 16 16822 16822 16822 475 0 0 0 161 5 2 P 20833 0 4 21588

Rybomania 1.2 3.2 1 3 9594 9594 9594 2165 0 0 0 245 34 18 T/P 27196 n.a. 4 28950

Sakralia 22.3 23.3 1 4 4271 4271 4271 0 0 0 0 24 0 1 T 3806 n.a. 4 3827

Shooting Pro 1.2 3.2 1 3 36 36 36 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 P 4

SOFAB 10.9 13.9 1 12 1846 1709 1709 179 0 0 137 22 6 4 T 4

Special Days 21.2 23.2 1 3 2425 2129 2129 359 0 0 296 68 15 4 T 4

Sport Invest 21.2 23.2 1 3 446 446 446 12 0 0 0 11 1 2 T 4

Stone 20.11 23.11 1 5 5021 5021 4961 1906 60 0 0 222 139 20 T 4675 485 4 5383

Street Food Spot 15.11 16.11 1 2 1150 1150 1150 50 0 0 0 20 1 2 P 13513 n.a. 4 13513

Subcontracting 4.6 7.6 1 19 672 672 672 94 0 0 0 76 12 6 T 4

Survival Force Expo 1.2 3.2 1 3 806 726 726 0 0 0 80 24 0 1 P 4

TAROPAK/4PRINTWEEK* 30.9 3.10 2 11 6170 6170 6170 1680 0 0 0 258 109 22 T 4

TASTE OF REGIONS 28.9 30.9 1 2 3295 3091 3091 6 0 0 204 216 5 3 P 30446 n.a. 4 31092

Tour Salon* 1.2 3.2 1 6 1936 1664 1664 193 0 0 272 137 36 13 T/P 7108 16 4 7470

WINDOOR-TECH 12.2 15.2 2 5 5300 5300 5300 2033 0 0 0 107 37 12 T 4

VIVA SENIORS 25.10 26.10 1 3 2194 1044 1044 32 0 0 1150 119 4 1 P 3909 n.a. 4 4105

Work safety 4.6 7.6 1 7 326 326 226 61 100 0 0 20 6 5 T 4

Real Estate 2.3 3.3 2x 15 2041 1799 1799 0 0 0 242 143 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 5491

Real Estate 21.9 22.9 2x 15 2184 1989 1989 12 0 0 195 152 1 2 P n.a. n.a. 10 3228

Sosnowiec (PL)

Dremasilesia 26.4 28.4 1 17 2002 1970 1970 63 0 0 32 77 6 4 T 1217 50 4 1525

Warsaw (PL)

Cavaliada Warszawa 7.3 10.3 1 3 3952 752 752 22 0 0 3200 53 2 2 T 15401 n.a. 4 16548

Auto-Nostalgia 6.4 7.4 1 16 2859 2159 2159 0 0 0 700 53 0 1 T/P 8256 n.a. 4 8780

Golden Marketing Conference 23.9 24.9 1 4 427 18 18 4 0 0 409 4 1 1 T 183 n.a. 4 212

Green Arena Show GAShow 2.10 3.10 1 1 6749 6749 340 12 6409 532 0 57 16 5 T 936 7 4 1014

Rybomania Warszawa 7.12 8.12 1 3 3547 3547 3547 62 0 0 0 102 5 4 T/P 4678 n.a. 4 5303

Packaging Innovations 2.4 3.4 1 11 2501 2269 2269 602 0 0 232 157 40 14 T 4790 271 9 4790

Real Estate 23.2 24.2 2x 15 802 689 689 10 0 0 113 51 1 2 P n.a. n.a 10 n.a.

Real Estate 12.10 13.10 2x 15 975 689 677 6 12 0 286 65 1 2 P n.a. n.a 10 n.a.
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Wilkowice (PL)

Roltechnika 17.8 18.8 1 1 7806 7606 0 0 7606 30 200 12 1 1 P 21713 n.a. 4 21737

Wroclaw (PL)

Dentamed 15.11 16.11 1 22 2305 1025 1005 118 20 0 1280 135 25 8 T
 2012 44 9 2327

Real Estate 16.2 17.2 2x 15 773 685 685 0 0 0 88 55 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 n.a.

Real Estate 19.10 20.10 2x 15 892 774 774 0 0 0 118 74 0 1 P n.a. n.a. 10 n.a.
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* UFI approved international event         

  

All fairs were audited by CENTREX         

         

Code of organisers: 1 Exactus    6 Targi Lublin 

   2 Expo Mazury    7 Kielce 

   3 Interservis    8 ZIAD 

   4 GrupaMTP    9 Targi w Krakowie 

   5 PTG     10 Nowy Adres 

         11 Beauty In 

 
 


